Lake County Division of Transporta	ution_									
Se Descri <sub>l</sub> CPMS	Summary of Bids Received  Project: Signal Controller Upgrade Section: 19-00999-64-TL  Description: Install controllers & layer II switches at existing signals  CPMS Pin: B-01544 Let Date: 7/16/2019									
<b>Bidder</b> H&H Electric Company Meade Electric Co., Inc.	Address 2830 Commerce Street 625 Willowbrook Center Pkwy	<b>City, State, Zip</b> Franklin Park, IL 60131 Willowbrook, IL 60527	<b>Bond</b> Bid Bond Bid Bond	<b>Bid Price</b> \$284,578.70 \$302,534.00		\$ Over/Under Eng. Estimate -\$102,921.30 -\$84,966.00				
Engineer's Estimate  Design	IDOT(2)	Contract Bidder		\$387,500.00  County Engineer						
Finance  Construction	Bid Tab File  Project File	Resident Eng.  Request By Mail	N	/lgr Capital Progra	nmming					



## **Return Bid Tabulation**

Project: Signal Controller Upgrade

Section: 19-00999-64-TL

Description: Install controllers & layer II switches at existing signals

CPMS Pin: B-01544 Let Date: 7/16/2019

	, ,				1					
Item	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Meade Electric Co., Inc.		H&H Electric Company	
No.	.,				Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
1	85000200	MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION	47.0	EACH	\$750.00	\$35,250.00	\$250.00	\$11,750.00	\$222.70	\$10,466.90
2	89502375	REMOVE EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT	47.0	EACH	\$750.00	\$35,250.00	\$130.00	\$6,110.00	\$55.70	\$2,617.90
3	X0325462	MEDIA CONVERTER	2.0	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,662.00	\$3,324.00	\$1,353.00	\$2,706.00
4	X1400216	LAYER II (DATALINK) SWITCH	8.0	EACH	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$5,439.00	\$43,512.00	\$4,222.80	\$33,782.40
5	X1400217	TERMINATE FIBER IN CABINET	102.0	EACH	\$200.00	\$20,400.00	\$97.00	\$9,894.00	\$125.70	\$12,821.40
6	X1400219	SPLICE FIBER IN CABINET	18.0	EACH	\$200.00	\$3,600.00	\$388.00	\$6,984.00	\$114.30	\$2,057.40
7	X / (1111) 71h	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,658.80	\$3,658.80
8	XX5/11215	FULL-ACTUATED CONTROLLER IN EXISTING CABINET	47.0	EACH	\$5,000.00	\$235,000.00	\$4,680.00	\$219,960.00	\$4,605.70	\$216,467.90
		Bid Total				\$387,500.00		\$302,534.00		\$284,578.70



## **Return Bid Details**

**Project:** Signal Controller Upgrade

Section: 19-00999-64-TL

Description: Install controllers & layer II switches at existing signals

**CPMS Pin:** B-01544 **Let Date:** 7/16/2019

Item	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid	Max. Bid	Avg. Bid
No.					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Price	Price	Price
1	85000200	MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION	47.0	EACH	\$750.00	\$35,250.00	\$222.70	\$250.00	\$236.35
2	89502375	REMOVE EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT	47.0	EACH	\$750.00	\$35,250.00	\$55.70	\$130.00	\$92.85
3	X0325462	MEDIA CONVERTER	2.0	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,353.00	\$1,662.00	\$1,507.50
4	X1400216	LAYER II (DATALINK) SWITCH	8.0	EACH	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$4,222.80	\$5,439.00	\$4,830.90
5	X1400217	TERMINATE FIBER IN CABINET	102.0	EACH	\$200.00	\$20,400.00	\$97.00	\$125.70	\$111.35
6	X1400219	SPLICE FIBER IN CABINET	18.0	EACH	\$200.00	\$3,600.00	\$114.30	\$388.00	\$251.15
7	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,658.80	\$2,329.40
8	X8570215	FULL-ACTUATED CONTROLLER IN EXISTING CABINET	47.0	EACH	\$5,000.00	\$235,000.00	\$4,605.70	\$4,680.00	\$4,642.85
		Bid Total				\$387,500.00			